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RFL Museum of Maryland African

American History and Culture

Maryland Center for History
and Culture

Babe Ruth Birthplace & Museum Baltimore Museum of Industry

American Visionary Museum Edgar A. Poe House & Museum
The Walters Art Museum

B&O Railroad Museum
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Fort McHenry
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FORT AVE.

16 GameOn Bar and Arcade 19 M&T Bank Stadium
17 Top Golf 20 Sagamore Spirit

18 Horseshoe Casino

Historic Ships in Baltimore
'l 'l Maryland Science Center
12 National Aquarium
13 Top of the World Observation Level
14 Bromo Seltzer Arts Tower
15 Federal Hill Park

HYATT REGENCY BALTIMORE
INNER HARBOR




ACTIVITY

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

RFL MUSEUM OF MARYLAND AFRICAN
AMERICAN HISTORY AND CULTURE

BABE RUTH BIRTHPLACE & MUSEUM

AMERICAN VISIONARY MUSEUM

THE WALTERS ART MUSEUM

B&O RAILROAD MUSEUM

MARYLAND CENTER FOR HISTORY AND CULTURE

BALTIMORE MUSEUM OF INDUSTRY

EDGAR A. POE HOUSE & MUSEUM

FORT MCHENRY

HISTORIC SHIPS IN BALTIMORE

MARYLAND SCIENCE CENTER

NATIONAL AQUARIUM

TOP OF THE WORLD OBSERVATION LEVEL

BROMO SELTZER ARTS TOWER

FEDERAL HILL PARK

GAMEON BAR AND ARCADE

TOP GOLF

HORSESHOE CASINO

M&T BANK STADIUM

SAGAMORE SPIRIT

TYPE

Museum
Museum
Museum
Museum
Museum
Museum
Museum
Museum
Museum
Site Seeing
Site Seeing
Site Seeing
Site Seeing
Site Seeing
Site Seeing
Gaming
Gaming
Gaming

Ball Park

Distillery

DIST.

0.6 mi
0.7 mi
0.8 mi
0.8 mi
Imi

1mi

1.3 mi
1.4 mi
3 mi

0.2 mi
0.3 mi
0.4 mi
0.4 mi
0.5 mi
.75 mi
0.4 mi
1.5mi
1.5 mi

0.8 mi

2.2 mi

ADDRESS

830 E Pratt St,
Baltimore, MD 21202

216 Emory St,
Baltimore, MD 21230

800 Key Hwy,
Baltimore, MD 21230

600 N. Charles St.,
Baltimore, MD, 21201

901 W Pratt St,
Baltimore, MD 21223

610 Park Ave,
Baltimore, MD 21201

1415 Key Hwy,
Baltimore, MD 21230

203 N Amity St,
Baltimore, MD 21223

2400 E Fort Ave,
Baltimore, MD 21230

301 E Pratt St,
Baltimore, MD 21202

601 Light St,
Baltimore, MD 21230

501 E Pratt St,
Baltimore, MD 21202

401 E Pratt St 27th floor,

Baltimore, MD 21202

21 S Eutaw St UNIT 1002,

Baltimore, MD 21201

300 Warren Ave,
Baltimore, MD 21230

902 S Charles St,
Baltimore, MD 21230

1411 Warner St,
Baltimore, MD 21230

1525 Russell St,
Baltimore, MD 21230

1101 Russell St,
Baltimore, MD 21230

301 E Cromwell St,
Baltimore, MD 21230

COST

$12.00
$15.00
$15.95
Free
$20.00
$12.00
$15.00
$10.00
$15.00
$21.95
$29.95
$49.95
$8.00
$8.00

Free

$60.00/hr
Free

N/A

$22.00

NOTES

82,000-square-foot facility - Maryland African American history in the areas of industry, politics,
leisure activities, sports, media, the arts, education, the military, and more.

George Herman “Babe” Ruth was born February 6, 1895, at 216 Emory Street, a Baltimore row
house. Exhibits depict the Historic House and life and times of Babe Ruth.

USA Today's Best Art Museum Nomination. One of the most fantastic museums in USA - CNN.
AVAM exhibitions combine art, science, philosophy, humor, social justice, betterment.

Centuries of art, culture, and human history. Explore art from cultures around the world
spanning seven millennia.

Birthplace of American railroading. 15,000 SF of museum space. Museum train rides are 40
minutes roundtrip.

The largest collection of Maryland culture in the state since 1844.

The Museum interprets the diverse and significant human stories behind labor and innovation in
Baltimore. Sheds light on how / why the city and its waterfront has evolved over time.

A national Historic Landmark. In a tiny brick house on Baltimore’s Edgar Allan Poe wrote some of
the early stories that would make him the father of the modern short story.

Historic Zone - Star Fort Structure. Park grounds, Visitor Center, and movie are free. War of 1812
Battle place which inspired National Anthem.

Walk the decks, learn the ropes, experience 19th-century life on impressive military vessels.

Packed with planetarium shows, IMAX shows, giant screen films, on-floor activities, workshops
and more. U.S. News Ranks # 9 Best Things to do in Baltimore.

One of 16 best in US. General tour & many other experiences (Dolphin Training, Dolphin Tour
Shark Behind the Scenes, VR Experiences, 4D Experiences.

Best view of Baltimore skyline. World's tallest pentagonal building. Includes galleries showing
history of Baltimore.

Tower has been a part of Baltimore’s skyline since 1911 and a beacon for innovation. 15-story
gallery spaces showcase local and regional artists through free exhibitions.

A park in close vicinity to hotel on a hill with a very scenic view of the waterfront.

An old school arcade bar with fun cocktails, vibrant wall art, new and retro arcade games.
Golf hitting bays with HDTVs at each bay.

97 Table Games, 56 electronic games, 1,600 slots, 100% fun.

Part of the organized tour.

Sagamore Spirit is an award-winning, five-acre waterfront distillery.
Hour-long guided tours and tastings 11 am — 5:45 pm.

10:00 am = 5:00 pm

10:00 am —5:00 pm

10:00 am = 4:00 pm

10:00 am —5:00 pm

10:00 am —4:00 pm,
12:30 train

10:00 am —5:00 pm

9:00 am —4:00 pm

11:00 am —4:00 pm

9:00 am —5:00 pm

10:00 am —5:00 pm

10:00 am —5:00 pm

9:00 am —6:00 pm

10:00 am — 7:00 pm, Saturday
11:00 am — 6:00 pm, Sunday

11:00 am — 4:00 pm, Saturday

6:00am —11:00 pm

12:00 pm — 12:00 am

9:00 am —12:00 am

24 hours

1:30 pm —4:30 pm

12:00 pm — 8:00 pm, Friday
11:00 am — 8:00 pm, Saturday
10:00 am —6:30 pm, Sunday




