

MUSEUMS

- RFL Museum of Maryland African American History and Culture
- 2 Babe Ruth Birthplace & Museum
- 3 American Visionary Museum
- 4 The Walters Art Museum
- 5 B&O Railroad Museum

- 6 Maryland Center for History and Culture
- **7** Baltimore Museum of Industry
- 8 Edgar A. Poe House & Museum
- **9** Fort McHenry

SIGHTSEEING

- 10 Historic Ships in Baltimore
- Maryland Science Center
- 12 National Aquarium
- 13 Top of the World Observation Level
- 4 Bromo Seltzer Arts Tower
- 15 Federal Hill Park

GAMING

- 16 GameOn Bar and Arcade
- 17 Top Golf
- **18** Horseshoe Casino

OTHER

- 19 M&T Bank Stadium
- 20 Sagamore Spirit



ACTIVITY	ТҮРЕ	DIST.	ADDRESS	COST	NOTES	HOURS
RFL MUSEUM OF MARYLAND AFRICAN AMERICAN HISTORY AND CULTURE	Museum	0.6 mi	830 E Pratt St, Baltimore, MD 21202	\$12.00	82,000-square-foot facility - Maryland African American history in the areas of industry, politics, leisure activities, sports, media, the arts, education, the military, and more.	10:00 am – 5:00 pm
2 BABE RUTH BIRTHPLACE & MUSEUM	Museum	0.7 mi	216 Emory St, Baltimore, MD 21230	\$15.00	George Herman "Babe" Ruth was born February 6, 1895, at 216 Emory Street, a Baltimore row house. Exhibits depict the Historic House and life and times of Babe Ruth.	10:00 am – 5:00 pm
3 AMERICAN VISIONARY MUSEUM	Museum	0.8 mi	800 Key Hwy, Baltimore, MD 21230	\$15.95	USA Today's Best Art Museum Nomination. One of the most fantastic museums in USA - CNN. AVAM exhibitions combine art, science, philosophy, humor, social justice, betterment.	10:00 am – 4:00 pm
4 THE WALTERS ART MUSEUM	Museum	0.8 mi	600 N. Charles St., Baltimore, MD, 21201	Free	Centuries of art, culture, and human history. Explore art from cultures around the world spanning seven millennia.	10:00 am – 5:00 pm
5 B&O RAILROAD MUSEUM	Museum	1 mi	901 W Pratt St, Baltimore, MD 21223	\$20.00	Birthplace of American railroading. 15,000 SF of museum space. Museum train rides are 40 minutes roundtrip.	10:00 am – 4:00 pm, 12:30 train
6 MARYLAND CENTER FOR HISTORY AND CULTURE	Museum	1 mi	610 Park Ave, Baltimore, MD 21201	\$12.00	The largest collection of Maryland culture in the state since 1844.	10:00 am – 5:00 pm
7 BALTIMORE MUSEUM OF INDUSTRY	Museum	1.3 mi	1415 Key Hwy, Baltimore, MD 21230	\$15.00	The Museum interprets the diverse and significant human stories behind labor and innovation in Baltimore. Sheds light on how / why the city and its waterfront has evolved over time.	9:00 am – 4:00 pm
8 EDGAR A. POE HOUSE & MUSEUM	Museum	1.4 mi	203 N Amity St, Baltimore, MD 21223	\$10.00	A national Historic Landmark. In a tiny brick house on Baltimore's Edgar Allan Poe wrote some of the early stories that would make him the father of the modern short story.	11:00 am – 4:00 pm
9 FORT MCHENRY	Museum	3 mi	2400 E Fort Ave, Baltimore, MD 21230	\$15.00	Historic Zone - Star Fort Structure. Park grounds, Visitor Center, and movie are free. War of 1812 Battle place which inspired National Anthem.	9:00 am – 5:00 pm
10 HISTORIC SHIPS IN BALTIMORE	Site Seeing	0.2 mi	301 E Pratt St, Baltimore, MD 21202	\$21.95	Walk the decks, learn the ropes, experience 19th-century life on impressive military vessels.	10:00 am – 5:00 pm
11 MARYLAND SCIENCE CENTER	Site Seeing	0.3 mi	601 Light St, Baltimore, MD 21230	\$29.95	Packed with planetarium shows, IMAX shows, giant screen films, on-floor activities, workshops and more. U.S. News Ranks # 9 Best Things to do in Baltimore.	10:00 am – 5:00 pm
12 NATIONAL AQUARIUM	Site Seeing	0.4 mi	501 E Pratt St, Baltimore, MD 21202	\$49.95	One of 16 best in US. General tour & many other experiences (Dolphin Training, Dolphin Tour Shark Behind the Scenes, VR Experiences, 4D Experiences.	9:00 am – 6:00 pm
13 TOP OF THE WORLD OBSERVATION LEVEL	Site Seeing	0.4 mi	401 E Pratt St 27th floor, Baltimore, MD 21202	\$8.00	Best view of Baltimore skyline. World's tallest pentagonal building. Includes galleries showing history of Baltimore.	10:00 am – 7:00 pm, Saturday 11:00 am – 6:00 pm, Sunday
14 BROMO SELTZER ARTS TOWER	Site Seeing	0.5 mi	21 S Eutaw St UNIT 1002, Baltimore, MD 21201	\$8.00	Tower has been a part of Baltimore's skyline since 1911 and a beacon for innovation. 15-story gallery spaces showcase local and regional artists through free exhibitions.	11:00 am – 4:00 pm, Saturday
15 FEDERAL HILL PARK	Site Seeing	.75 mi	300 Warren Ave, Baltimore, MD 21230	Free	A park in close vicinity to hotel on a hill with a very scenic view of the waterfront.	6:00 am – 11:00 pm
16 GAMEON BAR AND ARCADE	Gaming	0.4 mi	902 S Charles St, Baltimore, MD 21230		An old school arcade bar with fun cocktails, vibrant wall art, new and retro arcade games.	12:00 pm – 12:00 am
17 TOP GOLF	Gaming	1.5 mi	1411 Warner St, Baltimore, MD 21230	\$60.00/hr	Golf hitting bays with HDTVs at each bay.	9:00 am – 12:00 am
18 HORSESHOE CASINO	Gaming	1.5 mi	1525 Russell St, Baltimore, MD 21230	Free	97 Table Games, 56 electronic games, 1,600 slots, 100% fun.	24 hours
19 M&T BANK STADIUM	Ball Park	0.8 mi	1101 Russell St, Baltimore, MD 21230	N/A	Part of the organized tour.	1:30 pm – 4:30 pm
20 SAGAMORE SPIRIT	Distillery	2.2 mi	301 E Cromwell St, Baltimore, MD 21230	\$22.00	Sagamore Spirit is an award-winning, five-acre waterfront distillery. Hour-long guided tours and tastings 11 am – 5:45 pm.	12:00 pm – 8:00 pm, Friday 11:00 am – 8:00 pm, Saturday 10:00 am – 6:30 pm, Sunday